
RESOLUTION 2608-66 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has carried forward cash, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue 'Yas not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _ _...1:3---fi_h __ day of 

__ F_eb_r_u_a_;ry'----' 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: of~> 
REVENUE 
61002000-389923 
61002000-389925 

APPROPRIATION 
61439541~563100 

61999599-599208 

Balance Fwd-Bond Proceeds 
Balance Fwd-Bond Interest 

Road Construction/Improvements 
Reserve Bond Interest 

$ 147,658 
$ 3,565 
$ 151,223 

$ 139,347 
$ 11,876 
$ 151,223 

ADOPTED iliis . 1 3th ... day of Eeb:t:ll axy ' 2008. 

ATTEST: 

REVIEWED 
CHIEF DEPU1Y I ACCOUNTABILITY 
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