## **RESOLUTION 2008-66**

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	r session, duly assembled on t	ne <u>13th</u> day of
February, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be ado	pted:	ON
REVENUE		01/20
61002000-389923	Balance Fwd-Bond Proceeds	\$ 147,658
61002000-389925	Balance Fwd-Bond Interest	\$ 3,565 \$ 151,223
APPROPRIATION	,	
61439541-563100	Road Construction/Improvements	\$ 139,347
61999599-599208	Reserve Bond Interest	\$ 11,876 \$ 151,223

ADOPTED this 13th day of February, 2008.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIR

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

Lew Day DATE / 3/08